subscribers, their successors and assigns, shall be, and are hereby created

and made a corporation and body politic, in law and in fact, by
the name and style of the "President and Directors of the Mer-
chants' Bank of Newbern," and shall so rontinue until the first

day of January, one thousand eight hundred and fifty nine, (1859,)
and by the name and style aforesaid, they shall be, and are hereby
made able and capable in law to have, purchase, receive, possess,

enjoy and retain, to themselves and successors, lands, tenements,
rents, hereditaments, goods, chattels and effects, and the same

[...]

m^ town °^ Edenton, t" 8 capital stock of which shall not ex-

rnarle Bank o( ceed two hundred thousand dollars, divided into shares of one
Edentoo. hundred dollars each; that books shall be opened in the said
Books of sub- town on the second Monday of February, in the year of our Lord

opened "in" E- one thousand eight hundred and thirty four, (1834.J and remain
j(cnton, open for the space of ninety days, under the superintendence of

T. J. Charlton, James Gorham, Jos. N. Hoskins, Jos. B. Skinner,

Jas. Coflield, James C. Johnson and John Cox, or a majority of

them, for the purpose of receiving subscriptions to the said Bank.

[...]

shall be, and are hereby created and made a corporation and body
politic in law and in fact, by the name and style of the "Presi-
dent and Directors of the Albemarle Bank of Kdenton;" and
shall so continue until the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and fifty nine, (\859.) and by the name and stj le

aforesaid, they shall be, and are hereby made able and capable in

law to have, purchase, receive, possess, enjoy and retain to them-
selves and successors, lands, tenements, rents, hereditaments,
goods, chattels and effects, and the same to sell, grant, demise,

[...]

must be called, ) they shall proceed to the election of five direc-

tors, who shall take charge of the books and money in the hands
•f the commissioners, and immediately pursue the usual and pro-

per means to pat the Bank in operation. The said directori

shall remain in office until the first Monday in December, one

thousand eight hundred and thirty four, (1834,) or until their

successors shall be appointed; and on the first Mood j of De-
A»nual rr.eci- cember in each year, or at any time thereafter, nie>' ngg of the

LoWeri."
1"*

"stockholders shall be held in the town of Edenton, f . ;he pur-

pose of electing directors, inquiring into the affairs o.